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Area: P00812_Imperial Inn, Gloucester, GL1 2AG (:
Base: Great Britain
Year: 2023

Licence Type

Pubs & Full On
Proprietary Club
Registered Club
Restaurant
Residential

Name

Gate

Pumpkin

Regal

Fever

Butlers
Guildhall Bar
New Inn
Northend Vaults
Cafe Rene

Gloucester City & Spa Bowling Club

Aroma Indian

Topolys Restaurant
Whitesmiths Arms

Gloucester Sports Club
Imperial Inn

Abbey

Ye Olde Fish Shoppe & Restaurant
Coach & Horses

New County Hotel

Robert Raikes House

Fosters On The Docks

Tall Ship

Cross Keys Hotel

Cumfy Pew Restaurant

Pelican Inn

Seasons Restaurant

Sword Inn

Fountain Inn

Deans Walk Inn

Riverside Sports & Leisure Club
Spartans Rugby Club
Kingsholm Inn

Gloucester Rugby Football Club
Gloucester City Ymca

Teagues Bar

Englands Glory

Gloucester Old Boys Rugby Club
Gloucester & District Irish Society
Plough Inn

Great Western

One Eyed Jacks

Treddy

Ukrainian Association

Shimla Spice

Linden Tree

Gloucester City Football Club
Gloucester Farmers Club

Buzz Bingo

Atik

St Peters Parish Social Club
Edward Hotel

Gloucester Blues Rugby Club
Jax

&
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Description

Independent Free
SSP

Wetherspoons GB
Stonegate Pub Company

Independent Free
Independent Free

Dominion Hospitality
Stonegate Pub Company

Unknown
Independent Free
Independent Free
Independent Free
Arkells
Independent Free

Admiral Taverns Ltd
Stonegate Pub Company

Independent Free

Admiral Taverns Ltd

Independent Free

*Other Small Retail Groups

Independent Free
Red Oak Taverns

*QOther Small Retail Groups

Independent Free
Wye Valley
Independent Free

Stonegate Pub Company
Stonegate Pub Company

Independent Free
Independent Free
Independent Free
Ei Group

Independent Free
Independent Free

Admiral Taverns Ltd

Red Oak Taverns
Independent Free
Independent Free

Admiral Taverns Ltd
Admiral Taverns Ltd

Independent Free
Independent Free
Independent Free
Independent Free
Red Oak Taverns
Independent Free
Independent Free
Gala Group
Rekom UK
Independent Free
Independent Free
Independent Free
Independent Free

Per 1000

Pop (Area)

150.5
23.9
51.3
75.2

0.0
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Per 1000
Pop (Base)

81.7
73
28.2
32.1
2.7

License Type

Pubs & Full On
Pubs & Full On
Pubs & Full On
Proprietary Club
Pubs & Full On
Pubs & Full On
Pubs & Full On
Pubs & Full On
Pubs & Full On
Registered Club
Restaurant
Restaurant
Pubs & Full On
Registered Club
Pubs & Full On
Pubs & Full On
Restaurant
Pubs & Full On
Pubs & Full On
Pubs & Full On
Pubs & Full On
Pubs & Full On
Pubs & Full On
Restaurant
Pubs & Full On
Restaurant
Pubs & Full On
Pubs & Full On
Pubs & Full On
Proprietary Club
Registered Club
Pubs & Full On
Proprietary Club
Registered Club
Pubs & Full On
Pubs & Full On
Registered Club
Registered Club
Pubs & Full On
Pubs & Full On
Pubs & Full On
Pubs & Full On
Registered Club
Restaurant
Pubs & Full On
Registered Club
Registered Club
Proprietary Club
Proprietary Club
Registered Club
Pubs & Full On
Registered Club
Proprietary Club

Index

184
329
182
234

0

(1] 00 200
I
I
I
|
|
Owner Name Postcode
Independent Free GL11QT
SSP GL11DE
Wetherspoons GB GL11RP
Stonegate Pub Company GL11PN
Independent Free GL11PY
Independent Free GL11INS
Dominion Hospitality GL 1 1SF
Stonegate Pub Company GL11SL
Unknown GL11TS
Independent Free GL11uz
Independent Free GL11TX
Independent Free GL11TX
Arkells GL11UR
Independent Free GL11UuY
Admiral Taverns Ltd GL 12AG
Stonegate Pub Company GL12A)
Independent Free GL12BB
Admiral Taverns Ltd GL 12BX
Independent Free GL 12DR
*Other Small Retail Groups GL12DR
Independent Free GL12EQ
Red Oak Taverns GL12EX
*Other Small Retail Groups GL12HQ
Independent Free GL 1 2NE
Wye Valley GL12QR
Independent Free GL12NJ
Stonegate Pub Company GL 12NW
Stonegate Pub Company GL12NW
Independent Free GL12SL
Independent Free GL 12TF
Independent Free GL13BS
Ei Group GL 1 3AT
Independent Free GL 13AX
Independent Free GL13BS
Admiral Taverns Ltd GL13BH
Red Oak Taverns GL13PB
Independent Free GL 1 3PX
Independent Free GL13QA
Admiral Taverns Ltd GL14JT
Admiral Taverns Ltd GL14BU
Independent Free GL 1 4EN
Independent Free GL 14SY
Independent Free GL14UL
Independent Free GL 15SA
Red Oak Taverns GL 1 55N
Independent Free GL 2 5HS
Independent Free GL 2 9AY
Gala Group GL 1 5SF
Rekom UK GL11QB
Independent Free GL13EX
Independent Free GL13PG
Independent Free GL12RN
Independent Free GL11HG
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CACI

CGA LICENCED PREMISES

Area:
Base: Great Britain
Year: 2023

Licence Type

Pubs & Full On
Proprietary Club
Registered Club
Restaurant
Residential

Name

Olympus Theatre

Baker Street

Tiger's Eye

Doctors

Warehouse Climbing Centre
Oxstalls Tennis Centre
Barburchi

Hilltop

Gloucester Conservative Cub
Travelodge

Nandos

High Orchard

Shimla Spice Indian Restaurant
Portivo Lounge

Zizzi

Sebz

Tgi Fridays

Coal Grill & Bar

Lord High Constable Of England

Colwell Centre For Arts & Education

Bills

Brewhouse And Kitchen
Blue Bamboo

Greek On The Docks
Settebello Trattoria
Real Greek

Cote

Gala Club

Premier Inn
Wagamama
Beefeater

Five Guys

Heritage

Spago Creperia
Pizza Express

&
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P00812_Imperial Inn, Gloucester, GL1 2AG (:

Profile

Description

Independent Free
Independent Free
Independent Free
Amber Taverns
Independent Free
Independent Free
Independent Free
Independent Free
Independent Free
Dubai International Capital
Nandos Restaurants
Marston's
Independent Free
Loungers

Azzurri Group Ltd
Independent Free

TGI Fridays UK Limited
Coal Grill & Bar Ltd
Wetherspoons GB
Independent Free
Bills Restaurants
Brewhouse and Kitchen
Independent Free
Independent Free
Independent Free
Real Greek International Ltd
Cote Restaurants
Independent Free
Whitbread Hotels
Restaurant Group
Whitbread

Five Guys
Independent Free
Independent Free
Hony Capital

Per 1000
Pop (Area)

150.5
23.9
513
75.2

0.0
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Per 1000
Pop (Base)

81.7
73
28.2
32.1
2.7

License Type

Pubs & Full On
Pubs & Full On
Restaurant
Pubs & Full On
Proprietary Club
Registered Club
Restaurant
Restaurant
Registered Club
Pubs & Full On
Restaurant
Pubs & Full On
Restaurant
Pubs & Full On
Restaurant
Pubs & Full On
Restaurant
Restaurant
Pubs & Full On
Registered Club
Pubs & Full On
Pubs & Full On
Pubs & Full On
Restaurant
Restaurant
Restaurant
Restaurant
Registered Club
Pubs & Full On
Restaurant
Pubs & Full On
Restaurant
Pubs & Full On
Restaurant
Restaurant

Index

184
329
182
234

0

0 100 200
I
I
I
|
|
Owner Name Postcode
Independent Free GL11QX
Independent Free GL12EZ
Independent Free GL11TG
Amber Taverns GL11PN
Independent Free GL 1 1HY
Independent Free GL 2 9DW
Independent Free GL 15SD
Independent Free GL13A)
Independent Free GL11TH
Dubai International Capital GL 1 5SF
Nandos Restaurants GL 1 5SH
Marston's GL 2 5FZ
Independent Free GL 15SA
Loungers GL 15SH
Azzurri Group Ltd GL 1 5SH
Independent Free GL12AA
TGI Fridays UK Limited GL 15SH
Coal Grill & Bar Ltd GL 2 5RG
Wetherspoons GB GL12EH
Independent Free GL 14AD
Bills Restaurants GL 1 5SH
Brewhouse and Kitchen GL 1 5SH
Independent Free GL 1 2DN
Independent Free GL12EG
Independent Free GL 1 2EH
Real Greek International Ltd GL 1 5SH
Cote Restaurants GL 15SH
Independent Free GL 2 9EB
Whitbread GL12LG
Restaurant Group GL 15SH
Whitbread GL12LG
Five Guys GL 15SH
Independent Free GL 13AX
Independent Free GL15BQ
Hony Capital GL 15SH
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CACI
MAP OF AREA

Walham

Area: P00812_Imperial Inn, Gloucester, GL1 2AG (1 Mile contour)

© 2024 CACI Limited and all other applicable third party notices (CGA) can be found at www.caci.co.uk/copyrightnotices.pdf
Source: OS Open Data 2018
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KEY

Large pub co’s & bars

Admiral Taverns Ltd

Ei Group

Greene King
Marston's
Mitchells & Butlers
Punch Pub Company

Stonegate Pub Company
Star Pubs & Bars
Wetherspoon
Whitbread
Shepherd Neame

A Small to medium pub co’s & bars
Family Brewers with pubs

Hotels

Restaurants

f Leisure

Independent

‘ Other

K Site Location
[] Boundary

Tredworth
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CACI acern

CATEGORY WHAT IS ACORN?

ACORN CATEGORY PROFILE - HOUSEHOLDS

© 2024 CAC Limited and all other applicable third party notices (Acorn) can be found at www.caci.co.uk/copyrightnotices. pdf

Area:  P00812_Imperial Inn, Gloucester, GL1 2AG (1 Mile contour)
Base:  Great Britain

Year: 2023

Acorn Category Description Area Profile % for Area % for Base Index 0 100 200
1 Affluent Achievers 780 6.1 22.1 28 I
2 Rising Prosperity 1,152 9.0 10.2 88 .
3 Comfortable Communities 2,081 16.2 26.5 61 [ ]
4 Financially Stretched 2,898 22.6 23.7 95 I
5 Urban Adversity 5,308 453 17.2 263 ]
6  Not Private Households 116 09 03 263 ]

-d Graph

Total households 12,835

Acorn Category Pen Portrait

SR = r = AR P Lt T T - 2

8.4m

UK Adults

5 i Urban Adversity

Age range House type

8]

ALLH

Flat or terraced

[ T A
House tenure

!!l;.l!l!ié".h ALLE

Financial situation

——e

Running Saving Social renti ng

into debt alot =

)u
wpekey

ST ' 2 T || e e o b
P A Number of beds

=)

1 % -

§

Acorn Groups within Category 5: Urban Adversity
This category contains the most deprived areas of towns and

cities across the UK. Household incomes are low, nearly always

O Young Hardship EEm—— 32
3 P Struggling Estates I 41%
' below the national average. - QDifficult Circumstances = 27%

CEL b g Lo o i G 4 S

ooooBDa

S
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CACI acern

CATEGORY WHAT IS ACORN?

ACORN GROUP PROFILE - HOUSEHOLDS

© 2024 CAC Limited and all other applicable third party notices (Acorn) can be found at www.caci.co.uk/copyrightnotices. pdf

Area:  P00812_Imperial Inn, Gloucester, GL1 2AG (1 Mile contour)
Base:  Great Britain

Year: 2023
Acorn Group Description Area Profile % for Area % for Base Index 0 100 200

1A Lavish Lifestyles 0 0.0 1.1 o

1B Executive Wealth 291 23 113 20 [

1.C Mature Money 489 3.8 9.6 39

2.0 City Sophisticates 0 0.0 3.8 o

2E Career Climbers 1,152 9.0 6.4 141 I
Countryside Communities 32 0.2 5.7 4 [ ]

3.G Successful Suburbs 382 3.0 6.0 50 | ]

3.H Steady Neighbourhoods 728 5.7 7.4 77 [ ]

3. Comfortable Seniors 335 2.6 2.9 91
Starting Out 604 4.7 4.6 103

4K Student Life 204 1.6 2.5 63 [ |

4L Modest Means 1,317 10.3 8.0 129

4.M Striving Families 722 5.6 7.4 76

4.N Poorer Pensioners 655 5.1 5.8 89

5.0 Young Hardship 4,752 37.0 6.3 592 [ ]

5.Pp Struggling Estates 131 1.0 5.7 JEREE

5.Q Difficult Circumstances 925 7.2 5.2 138

6.R Not Private Households 116 0.9 0.3 263 _

Total households 12,835

Acorn Group Pen Portrait

n Struggling Estates

Large, low income families surviving with benefits. These are low income families living on traditional urban estates where most will rent their homes from the

council or housing association.
CORE DEMOGRAPHICS BRANDS
~= - SHOPPING

P NSETOULTILL v - ¥ - = ——

3.4m

UK Adults

= agerange = Children at home 3 @ claire’s SPORTS Iceland
- 18-34 & 3+ LEISURE i -
m € &=
House tenure ~ Family structure WEBSITES
s i o very ST EAT
renting parent Honse
. Number of beds House type
B ATTITUDES
: 3 Terraced I worry about Shopping online makes I love the ease of using chat
4 8 online security my life easier bots ta get answers
, it el ® 56% R 61% & 29%
UK woerae: 33% UK sverape: 52% LK average 22"
TOP BEHAVIOURS
Househald income % Disposable income Financial situation Watching Love to buy Posts
UK crkeis K Siabian D TV/ new gadgets @ ratings /
e28c 32¢  30% 28x L videoson & and reviews
Averose 440K A £46k Meragei 408 Awerige: 29% i b 28 YouTube appliances online

(o,.] ecfiel] o [ oF] o | ecfoiiSHESH o Jiolk o] o | - eBl o..Fe"

S
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CACI

CATEGORY

acern

WHAT IS ACORN?

ACORN TYPE PROFILE - HOUSEHOLDS

Area:  P00812_Imperial Inn, Gloucester, GL1 2AG (1 Mile contour)

Base:  Great Britain
Year: 2023

Acorn Type Description

1. Affluent Achievers
1.A Lavish Lifestyles

1.B Executive Wealth

1.C Mature Money

Exclusive enclaves
Metropolitan money
Large house luxury

Asset rich families

Wealthy countryside commuters
Financially comfortable families
Affluent professionals
Prosperous suburban families
Well-off edge of towners

Better-off villagers

Settled suburbia, older people
Retired and empty nesters
Upmarket downsizers

‘

5 Rising Prosperity
2.D City Sophisticates

2.E Career Climbers

Townhouse cosmopolitans

Younger professionals in smaller flats
Metropolitan professionals
Socialising young renters

Career driven young families
First time buvers in small, modern homes
Mixed metropolitan areas

3. Comfortable Communities ]

3.F Countryside Communities

3.G Successful Suburbs

3.H Steady Neighbourhoods

3.1 Comfortable Seniors

3.) Starting Out

Farms and cottages
Older couples and families in rural areas
Owner occupiers in small towns and villages

Comfortably-off families in modern housing
Larger family homes, multi-ethnic areas
Semi-professional families, owner occupied neighbourhoods

Suburban semis, conventional attitudes
Owner occupied terraces, average income
Established suburbs, older families

Older people, neat and tidy neighbourhoods
Elderly singles in purpose-built accommodation

Educated families in terraces, young children
Smaller houses and starter homes

‘

b Financially Stretched
4.K Student Life

4.L Modest Means
4.M Striving Families
4.N Poorer Pensioners

5. Urban Adversity

5.0 Young Hardship

5.P Struggling Estates

5.Q Difficult Circumstances

6. Not Private Households
6.R Not Private Households

&
Powered by INSite

www.caci.co.uk

Student flats and halls of residence
Term-time terraces
Educated young people in flats and tenements

Low cost flats in suburban areas

Semi-skilled workers in traditional neighbourhoods
Fading owner occupied terraces

High occupancy terraces, culturally diverse family areas

Labouring semi-rural estates

Struggling young families in post-war terraces
Families in right-to-buy estates

Post-war estates, limited means

Pensioners in social housing, semis and terraces
Elderly people in social rented flats

Low income older people in smaller semis
Pensioners and singles in social rented flats

Young families in low cost private flats
Struggling younger people in mixed tenure
Young people in small, low cost terraces

Poorer families, many children, terraced housing
Low income terraces

Multi-ethnic, purpose-built estates

Deprived and ethnically diverse in flats

Low income large families in social rented semis

Social rented flats, families and single parents
Singles and young families, some receiving benefits
Deprived areas and high-rise flats

Active communal population
Inactive communal population
Business areas without resident population

Total households

Page 6 of 9
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Area Profile

ooo

237

11
35

229
92

oooo

1,150

NOOo

244
40

274
94
360

128
207

305
299

0
0
204

282
188
245
602

0
81
571
70

32
359
0
264

2,213
1,108
1,431

105
105
715

% for Area

0.0
0.0
0.0

1.8
0.0
0.1
0.0

03
0.0
18

0.7
13

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
9.0
0.0

0.0
0.2

1.9
0.8
0.3

2.1
0.7
2.8

1.0
16

2.4
23

0.0
0.0
16

2.2
1.5
1.9
4.7

17.2
111
0.6
0.0
0.0
0.4
0.8

0.8
5.6

0.1
0.8

% for Base

0.1
0.1
0.9

2.6
2.5
2.2
0.9

16

3.1
2.8
25
13

0.7
15
0.7
1.0

2.0
3.4
1.0

15

3.2

2.7
0.8
2.4

35
1.6
23

2.4
0.5

2.2

23

16
0.8
1.0
0.7
16

15
18
2.0

0.1
0.3

Index

oooo

o

0O o

70
13
62
46
120

42
332

110
97

32
271

121

283

92
298
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CACI acemnm

CATEGORY WHAT IS ACORN?

DOMINANT ACORN GROUP - HOUSEHOLDS

© 2024 CACI Limited and all other applicable third party notices (Acorn) can be found at www.caci.co.uk/copyrightnotices.pdf
Area: P00812_Imperial Inn, Gloucester, GL1 2AG (1 Mile contour) Source: OS Open Data 2018
Dominant Acorn Category
% Affluent Achievers
% Rising Prosperity
Longlevens % Comfortable Communities
% Financially Stretched

% Urban Adversity

Dominant Acorn Group

(Olelelele oo}

Acorn Groups
Bl 1~ tevish Lifestyles
I 1 B Executive wealth
- 1.C Mature Money
- 2. D City Sophisticates
- 2.E Career Climbers
- 3.F Countryside Communities
- 3.G Successful Suburbs
- 3.H Steady Meighbourhoods
3.1 Comfortable Seniors,
Barnwood . g 1 3. Starting Out
- 4K Student Life
- 4.1 Modest Means
4.M Striving Families
4.N Poorer Pensioners
- 5.0 Young Hardship
- 5.P Struggling Estates
5.0 Difficult Circumstances
- 6.R Mot Private Households

D Area boundary
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CACI acern

CATEGORY WHAT IS ACORN?

ACORN - WHAT IS IT?

© 2024 CACI Limited and all other applicable third party notices (Acorn) can be found at www.caci.co.uk/copyrightnotices.pdf

6 CATEGORIES 18 GROUPS

By analysing

demographic data, 0 | ritioye | |
social factors, 1 Affuent Acievers | @1 8 Beemewer | s

population and -..Acorn provides () c Mature Money 1013

consumer an understanding @ oowsmmsae | wwr
: of different ng Prosperity o

behaviour...

types of people (@ [ rcommisecmmuies |z

and places. (O [ cocoismms | |

Acorn is a
powerful consumer
classification tool
that segments

the UK population
by postcode.

3. Comfortable

" O H. Steady Neighbourhoods 27-29
Communities

@) | .Comfortable Seniors 30-31

) J. Starting Out 32-33

(o [ couwmie | |
O

4. Financially Stretched - -
O M. Striving Families 41-44

O N. Poorer Pensioners 45-48

K T —
5.Urban Adversity | @) | P-Struggling Estates BEEl
O

Q. Difficult Circumstances 57-59

I & [ oo rounoios | | Norimeroweiods w02 |
- R S A - = — T ¥
22.8%

of UK

Affluent Achievers 12.1m

UK Adults

T

House type

Detached
oue tenure
Owned
outright

Financial situation

Running Saving
into debt

Children at home Number of beds

0)

Acorn Groups within Category 1: Affluent Achievers

These are some of the most financially successful people in the A aNishMestyles o

B. Executive Wealth
C. Mature Money

UK. They live in affluent, high status areas of the country. They
are healthy, wealthy and confident consumers.

COMFORT, NOT PRIVATE
COMMUMITIES HOUSEHOLDS

14%

10%
- 8.0% 7.8% 7.6%
6.1%
6% 5.3%
4.3% 4.5% 4.1%
4% 3%
2.4%
2% 1.4%
. H
e & = & & & ) & & e
& a @@9} & o & &5 o & & &
) . o o o o e £ F o2
Y_\ﬁ‘\ {\g\d'@ - b \}"& ‘bn}‘s qno@ QP‘? ,}o@ o &
LS £ <
oF .,;G o S < ot Ea o8
EEESE United Kingdom
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Source: OS Open Data 2018
Area: P00812_Imperial Inn, Gloucester, GL1 2AG (1 Mile contour)

wainham

0
(14
o

Wesigale street

Connlurm Avel

Gloucester

Powered by INSite Page 9 of 9
www.caci.co.uk 26/02/2024 ©Copyright CACI Ltd



